



Legislation Text

File #: ORD 6510, **Version:** 1

Ordinance authorizing 1) execution of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with McMillen Jacobs Associates in the amount of \$20,000, plus all applicable taxes, for a total contract amount of \$350,000, plus all applicable taxes, to provide additional claims support needed during the negotiation of the construction claims for the 120th Avenue NE, Stage 2, from NE 7th Street to NE 12th Street Project (CIP Plan No. PW-R-164); 2) amending the 2019-2025 General Capital Investment Program (CIP) Plan to increase the budget for PW-R-164 by \$1,245,000; and, 3) amending the 2019-2020 General CIP Fund appropriation by \$1,245,000.